
Harvard (0) -vs- California Baptist (0)
10/21/2023 at Santa Clara, CA (Sullivan Aquatic Center)

 
 

 

Date: 10/21/2023
Time: 1:20 PM
Site: Santa Clara, CA
Venue: Sullivan Aquatic Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Harvard 1 4 3 3 11
California Baptist 3 4 2 1 10

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:55 CBU G Cameron Cullen
1st 6:15 CBU G Thomas de Wit
1st 5:50 CBU G Bodhi Bowden
1st 5:08 HU G-P James Rozolis-Hill
2nd 7:41 CBU G Tanner Overbeck
2nd 6:13 CBU G Matt Olsen
2nd 5:02 HU G Tyler Zarcu
2nd 3:58 HU G-E Jacob Tsotadze
2nd 2:48 CBU G Cameron Cullen
2nd 2:31 HU G James Rozolis-Hill
2nd 0:41 HU G-E James Rozolis-Hill
2nd 0:06 CBU G-E Caleb Teraoka
3rd 5:54 HU G James Rozolis-Hill
3rd 5:10 HU G Mot Stothart
3rd 3:06 CBU G Jaedan  Calder
3rd 2:39 HU G James Rozolis-Hill
3rd 2:19 CBU G Tanner Overbeck
4th 7:01 HU G Jack  Burghardt
4th 4:01 HU G-E Jacob Tsotadze
4th 2:19 CBU G Marcus Lodewyk
4th 1:00 HU G-E Jack  Burghardt

Team Statistics

HU CBU
Shots 27 27
Goals 11 10
Assists 9 8
Points 20 18
Exclusions 7 9
Steals 1 1
Sprints 1-3 3-1

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:55 CBU E Bodhi Bowden
1st 5:09 CBU E-P Ian Escoto
1st 7:06 HU E Gabe Putnam
2nd 0:19 HU E Mot Stothart
2nd 0:51 CBU E Thomas de Wit
2nd 1:42 CBU E Logan Puhl
2nd 3:38 CBU E Tanner Overbeck
2nd 4:13 CBU E Bodhi Bowden
3rd 1:00 HU E Kaleb Archer
3rd 4:12 HU E James Rozolis-Hill
3rd 7:04 HU E Gabe Putnam
4th 1:17 CBU E Toring Stanley
4th 3:04 CBU E Tanner Overbeck
4th 3:53 HU E Jack  Burghardt
4th 4:21 CBU E Ian Escoto
4th 5:13 HU E Jack  Burghardt



Individual
 
 
Harvard 11

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
6/
20 Gabe Putnam 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0-1
7/
16 Mot Stothart 4 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
1A Oliver  Price 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
HC Ted Minnis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Tyler Zarcu 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Owen Hale 0 0 4 4 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Colin Le 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Mason Hunt 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 James Rozolis-Hill 5 5 1 6 1 3 0 0 0-0
9 Bradford Dickson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

10
Vilas Sogaard-
Srikrishnan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

11 Cam Dougherty 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Jacob Tsotadze 6 2 0 2 0 3 0 0 0-1
13 Alex James 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Rishi Mohan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Alex Bucur 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Kaleb Archer 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
18 Jack  Burghardt 5 2 1 3 2 1 1 0 1-1
19 Cyrus Symington 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 27 11 9 20 7 9 1 0 1-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1A Oliver  Price 32:00 10 9

Totals 10 9

California Baptist 10

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
4/
17 Matt Olsen 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0-0
1A William Whitstone 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
HC Kevin Rosa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Trevor Benge 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Wyatt  Bugbee 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Cameron Cullen 3 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 1-1
5 Alex Righetti 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0-0
6 Caleb Teraoka 2 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0-0
7 Logan Puhl 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
8 Jaedan  Calder 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Bodhi Bowden 3 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
10 Ian Escoto 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
11 Marcus Lodewyk 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
12 George Rice 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Thomas de Wit 5 1 4 5 1 0 0 0 2-0
14 Collin  White 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
15 Toby Bumgardner 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Tanner Overbeck 2 2 0 2 2 1 0 0 0-0
19 Luca Imbriolo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Toring Stanley 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0-0
21 Simon Taylor 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Aidan Olson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 27 10 8 18 9 7 1 2 3-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Trevor Benge 6:58 1 2
1A William Whitstone 25:02 10 5

Totals 11 7


